Name
Ceramic dielectric
Internal electrode
Terminal Electrode
Intermediate
External
5
SMD Type
MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER)
CAPACITANC CODE
(picofarads)
1st two digits are
significant; third digit
denotes number of
zeros:
331=330pF
R denotes decimal
8R2=8.2pF
See chart capacitance
range
TOLERANCE CODE
¶IB = °æ0.1 pF
¶IC = °æ0.25 pF
¶ID = °æ0.5 pF
F = °æ1%
G= °æ2%
J =°æ5%
K = °æ10%
M= °æ20%
Z = +80~-20%
P = +100~-0%
¶IFor capacitance values
below 10 pF only.
DIELECTRIC CODE
C0G
X7R
Z5U
Y5V PACKING CODE
B = BULK PACK
R = REEL PACKTYPE CODE
SIZE CODE
See chart
TERMINAL CODE
P = Palladium Silver
S = Silver
N = Nickel
VOLTAGE CODE
1st two digits are
significant: third digit
denotes number of
zeros.
Standard Voltages :
250 = 25 VDCW
500 = 50 VDCW
CS 2012 Z5U 104 M 500 N R
No.
1
2
3
4
5
Material
Ceramics
Palladium Silver
Silver
Nickel
Solder
Electric
plating
6
MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE RANGE AND DIMENSIONS BY TYPE
SMD Type
SIZE CODE 1608 2012 3216 3225
CAPACITANCE VALUE C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V
L 1.60° æ0.1
0.80° æ0.1
0.80° æ0.1
2.00° æ0.20
1.25° æ0.15
1.20 MAX
3.20° æ0.25
1.60° æ0.20
1.20 MAX
3.20° æ0.25
2.50° æ0.25
1.30 MAX
WSIZE(mm)
0.5pF

8
MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
TYPE DESIGNATION (HOW TO ORDER) (HOW TO ORDER)
DIMENSIONS BY TYPE
Radial & Axial
RADIAL AXIAL
TYPE TYPE
CR051A
CR051B
CR051D
CR077B
CR077D
2.5
5.0
7.6
5.0
7.6
P
H
(max)
L
(max)
W
(max)
H
(max)
L
(max)
W
(max)
ß jd ß jd
T
(max)
6.4
9.2
10.2
5.1
7.7
5.1
7.6
CA2633
CA2644
CA2666
3.3
4.4
6.6
0.5 3.2
2.6 25 0.5
(Unit : mm)
CAPACITANCE CODE
THIS IS EXPRESSED IN PICOFARADS THE FIRST DIGITS
ARE SIGNIFICANT FIGURES. THE THIRD IS THE NUMBER
OF ZEROS.
PACKING CODE
B° ™BULK PACK
R° ™REEL PACK
F° ™FLAT PACK
TYPE CODE
SEE DIMENSIONS.
VOLTAGE RATING.
THE D.C WORKING VOLTAGE RATING AT MAXIMUM
OPERATING TEMPERATURE THE FIRST TWO DIGITS
ARE SIGNIFICANT FIGURES, THE THIRD IS THE NUMBER
OF ZEROS
EIA TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
EIA
Characteristic
Maximum Capacitance Change Over
Temperature Range
Temperature
Range
Z5U
X7R
COG(NPO)
Y5V
+10° …to + 85° …
- 55° …to + 125° …
- 55° …to + 125° …
- 30° …to + 85° …
-56% + 22%
° æ15%
0° æ30ppm/° …
-82%+22%
TOLERANCE CODE
¶ IB = ° æ0.1 pF
¶ IC = ° æ0.25 pF
¶ ID = ° æ0.5 pF
F = ° æ1%
G= ° æ2%
J = ° æ5%
K = ° æ10%
M= ° æ220%
Z = +  80° ©20%
P = +100° ©0%
¶ IFor capacitance values
Below 10 pF only.
CR
CA
051B
2644
X7R
Z5U
104
104
M
M
B
R
500
500
9
Radial & Axial
MULTI-LAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CAPACITANCE RANGE TYPE
CAPACITANCE VALUE C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V C 0 G X 7 R Z 5 U Y 5 V
RADIAL
CR051 CR077
AXIAL
CA2644 CA2666
TYPE
1pF